Heroin and Opiate Addiction Task Force Workgroup Members

Primary Prevention

Caleb Banta-Green (Lead)

University of Washington Alcohol and Drug Abuse Institute

calebbg@uw.edu

Pegi McEvoy

Seattle Public Schools

pmcevoy@seattleschools.org

Annie Hetzel

Puget Sound. Educational Service District

ahetzel@psesd.org

Susan Mazor

Children's Hospital and Medical Ctr.

suzan.mazor@seattlechildrens.org

Penny Legate

Family Member/Involved Community Member

pslegate@hotmail.com

David Dickinson

U.S. Substance Abuse and Mental Health Services Administration David.Dickinson@samhsa.hhs.gov

Charissa Fotinos

WA State Health Care Authority

charissa.fotinos@hca.wa.gov

Kevin Milosevich

Renton Police Department

Kmilosevich@Rentonwa.gov

Andy Adolfson

Bellevue Fire Department

AAdolfson@bellevuewa.gov

Robert Merner

Seattle Police Department

Robert.Merner@seattle.gov

Catherine Lester

Seattle Human Services Department

catherine.lester@seattle.gov

Milena Stott

Valley Cities Behavioral Health

mstott@valleycities.org

Tx Expansion & Enhancement

Brad Finegood (Lead)

King County Department Community and Human Services

Brad.Finegood@kingcounty.gov

Dan Cable

Muckleshoot Tribe

dan.cable@Muckleshoot-Health.com>

Molly Carney

Evergreen Treatment Services

Molly Carney <MCarney@evergreentx.org>

Norm Johnson

Therapeutic Health Services

NormanJ@THS-WA.org

Daniel Malone

Downtown Emergency Service Center

dmalone@desc.org

Mary Taylor King County Dept. of Judicial Administration Mary.Taylor@kingcounty.gov
Roland Akers Community Member akershroland@gmail.com
Roger Dowdy Neighborcare RogerD@neighborcare.org
Darcy Jaffe Harborview Medical Center dmjaffe@uw.edu

Tim Bondurant US Veteran's Administration George.Bondurant@va.gov
Tom Rea King County Emergency Medical Services Tom.Rea@kingcounty.gov
Mark Larson King County Prosecuting Attorneys' Office Mark.Larson@kingcounty.gov
Jim Walsh Swedish Hospital, Pregnant and Parenting Women's Program Jim.Walsh@swedish.org

Lisa Daugaard

King County Public Defender Association

lisa.daugaard@defender.org

Jeff Sakuma

Seattle Human Services Department

Jeff.Sakuma@seattle.gov

Shilo Murphy People's Harm Reduction Alliance shilo@peoplesharmreductionalliance.org
Chelsea Baylen King County Department Community and Human Services chelsea.baylen@kingcounty.gov

Laurie Sylla King County Department Community and Human Services Laurie.Sylla@kingcounty.gov

Kris Nyrop King County Public Defender Association kris.nyrop@defender.org

Cynthia Hobbs

Therapeutic Health Services

CynthiaH@ths-wa.org
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User Health & OD Prevention

Jeff Duchin (Lead)

King County Public Health Department

Jeff.Duchin@kingcounty.gov

Annette Hayes

US Attorney's Office

annette.hayes@usdoj.gov

Charissa Fontinos

Washington State Health Care Authority

charissa.fotinos@hca.wa.gov

Chloe Gale Evergreen Treatment Services chloeg@etsreach.org

Dan Otter UW School of Public Health danotter@uw.edu

Frank Chaffee King County Public Health Department frank.chaffee@kingcounty.gov
Jim Pugel King County Sheriff's Office jim.pugel@kingcounty.gov
Judy Hull Washington State Health Care Authority judy.hull@hca.wa.gov

Kris Nyrop King County Public Defender's Association kris.nyrop@defender.org
Laurie Sylla King County Department Community and Human Services Laurie.Sylla@kingcounty.gov

Lisa Daugaard

King County Public Defender's Association

Lisa.Daugaard@defender.org

Marcee Kerr

King County Public Health Department

marcee.kerr@kingcounty.gov

Mark Cooke

American Civil Liberties Union

mcooke@aclu-wa.org

Mark Putnam

King County All Home

mark.putnam@allhomekc.org

Michael Ninburg

Hepatitis Education Project

mhninburg@hepeducation.org

Patricia Sully

King County Public Defender's Association

patricia.sully@defender.org

Reba Gonzales

Seattle Fire Department

reba.gonzales@seattle.gov

Ryan Oftebro

Kelley Ross Pharmacies

roftebro@kelley-ross.com

Scott Lindsay

Seattle Mayor's Office

scott.lindsay@seattle.gov

Shilo Murphy

People's Harm Reduction Alliance

shilo@peoplesharmreductionalliance.org

Shireesha Dhanireddy

University of Washington

sdhanir@u.washington.edu

Steve Stocker

Auburn Police Department

sstocker@auburnwa.gov

Thea Oliphant-Wells

King County Public Health Department

thea.oliphant-wells@kingcounty.gov
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